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Slaughter Nanny: 110-200
Thin Slaughter Nanny: 0-75
Slaughter Billy: 210-225
Slaughter Wethers: 290-310
Slaughter Kid (Dairy 50-60#) 200-290
Slaughter Kid (Boer 50-60#): 340-370

LIVESTOCK, HAY

P�REMIER Livestock  
& Auction

N13438 State Hwy 73
Withee, WI 54498 
(715) 229-2500
Market Report week of: 

May 27th-30th, 2025
Head count: 3154
Fed Market Steers & Heifers 

Every Mon & Tues—Only
Trending: Stronger
Choice Beef Steers & Heifers: 205-229
Low Choice & Select Beef Steers:  

190-204
Choice Dairy Beef X Steers/Heifers: 

190-215
High Choice and Prime Holstein Steers: 

185-197
Low Choice & Select Holstein Steers: 

170-184
Under Finished & Mixed Grading:  

169 & down

Market Cows:  
Selling every Mon, Tues,  
Wed & Thurs 

Trending: Strong
High Yielding Cows: 130-164
Most Market Cows: 100-129
Low Yielding Cows: 99 & down

Certified Organic Cattle 
Selling Tuesdays—Only

Trending: Strong
High Yielding Cows: 161-187
Low Yielding Cows: 160 & down
Certified Organic Steers/Bulls: 180-220

Fed Market Bulls 
Selling Mon & Tues Only

Trending: Strong
High Yielding Bulls: 155-198
Plainer Quality Bulls: 154 & down

Baby Calves 
Selling every Mon, Tues,  
Wed & Thurs

Trending: Strong
Beef, Black Dairy Cross Calves:  

950-1575
Most Holstein Bull Calves: 700-1050
Holstein Heifer Calves (Single Birth):  

400-850
Lighter & Off-Quality Calves: 350 & down

Feeder Cattle  
Selling on 1st (3) Tues of each 
month @ 10am 
Sale Date: 5-20-25

Trending: Very Strong! 675 Head of 
feeders sold with a full house with an 
extreme demand on all classes!

Beef Str, 200#-400#: 325-600
Beef Str, 400#-600#: 300-450
Beef Str, 600-900#: 230-350
Beef Hfr, 200#-400#: 285-550
Beef Hfr, 400#-600#: 250-410

Hay/Straw Market 
Sold by the Bale  
Wednesdays at 9:30am 
Sale Date: 5-28-25

Trending: Lower
Large Square Alfalfa: 85-115
Large Square Mix: 65-95
Large Square Grass: 40-50
Baleage: 10-30
Rounds: 15-50
Small Square Hay: No test
Large Square Straw: No test
Corn Stalk/Fodder & Soybean Stubble: 

No test
Small Square Straw: No test
Organic Hay: 30-75

HAY, BEDDING

REYNOLDS Feed &  
   Supply  
111 Eastman St 
Cobb, WI 53526 
(608) 574-7428
Hay Sale 

Sat, May 24th, 2025
126 Tons (27 lots) of Hay & Bedding Sold 

(at the sale/during the week).
GRASSY LARGE SQUARES:  

$137.50-150/TON
GRASSY LARGE ROUNDS: $90/TON
1ST LARGE ROUNDS WRAPPED NEW 

CROP: $100/TON
1ST LARGE SQUARES: $90-115/TON
2ND LARGE ROUNDS: $105/TON
2ND LARGE ROUNDS WRAPPED:  

$82.50-90/TON
2ND LARGE SQUARES: $130-180/TON
3RD LARGE ROUNDS: $80-87.50/TON
3RD LARGE SQUARES: $135-160/TON
WHEAT STRAW LARGE SQUARES:  

$160/TON

HAY, FIREWOOD

Ti�m SLACK Auction  
& Realty

10126 Circle Rd
Lancaster, WI 53813 
(608) 723-4020
Highlights from Hay,  

Bedding & Firewood Sale:  
Wed, May 28th, 2025

Lg. Squares: $40-$235/Ton
Lg. Rounds: $60-$125/Ton
Sm. Squares: $3.25/Bale
Straw, Lg. Squares: $54-$55/Bale
Straw, Sm. Squares: $4.25/Bale
Corn Fodder Rounds: NA

Our Auction is Every  
Wednesday @ Noon!

243#: 600 
bulls

195#: 560 
bulls

412#: 450
360#: 440
291#: 420
410#: 410 

bulls
432#: 410
395#: 400 

bulls

494#: 400
500#: 395
500#: 350 

bulls
605#: 350
693#: 335
530#: 330
595#: 330
585#: 320 

bulls
789#: 315
685#: 315

728#: 305
795#: 300
775#: 300
830#: 295
725#: 295
940#: 265
1031#: 250
1016#: 248

Beef Heifers
210#: 550
215#: 530
370#: 420
481#: 410
385#: 395
315#: 390
457#: 370

505#: 350
660#: 310
520#: 310
750#: 300
720#: 300
767#: 295
670#: 290

740#: 280
847#: 280
603#: 280
721#: 277
945#: 255

Holstein Feeders
393#: 365
400#: 360
382#: 340

482#: 300
535#: 285
638#: 280

607#: 270
766#: 235

Top Quality Holstein Springing Heifers: 
2800-3850

Common Springing Heifers: 2775 & down

Dairy Bulls
Breeding Bulls: Up to 2700

Special Monthly Dairy  
Heifer Auction 
Sale Date: 5-27-25

600 Head sold on our Special Dairy 
Heifer Auction. Tremendous buyer 
demand in an extremely strong 
market. Next Special Heifer Auction 
is Tues, June 24th

Top Quality Springing Heifers: 2800-4000
Common Springing Heifers:  

2775 & down
Holstein Short Bred Heifers: 2000-3550
Holstein Open Heifers, 300#-500#:  

900-1700
Holstein Open Heifers, 500#-700#:  

1350-2200
Holstein Open Heifers, 700#-850#:  

1700-2750

Open Heifer Representative Sales
Holstein Opens

Beef Cows/Heifers &  
Breeding Bulls 
Sale Date: 5-20-25

Trending: Very Strong
Bred Beef Cows & Heifers (per head):  

2200-3000
Cow/Calf Pairs: Up to 4000
Beef Breeding Bulls: Up to 4000

Dairy Cattle  
Sale Date: 5-28-25

Trending: Very Strong. 200 Head of dairy 
cattle sold in a very strong market! Top 
loads of milk cows averaged $3300-
3700/hd with top loads of springing 
heifers averaging $3750/hd!

 Dairy Cows & Heifers 
Wednesday

Top Quality Holstein Dairy Cows:  
3000-4300

Good Quality Holstein Dairy Cows:  
2000-2975

Lower Quality Holstein Dairy Cows:  
1975 & down

Beef Hfr, 600#-900#: 210-310
Dairy Beef X Str, 200#-400#: 300-400 

Light test
Dairy Beef X Str, 400#-600#: 265-400
Dairy Beef X Str, 600#-900: 190-315
Dairy Beef X Hfr, 200#-400#: 270-375 

Light test
Dairy Beef X Hfr, 400#-600#: 240-370
Dairy Beef X Hfr, 600#-900#: 175-290
Holstein Str, 200#-400#: 300-365 

Light test
Holstein Str, 400#-600#: 250-360
Holstein Str, 600#-900#: 170-280
Holstein Hfr, 200#-900#: 175-275
Please Note ~ This market report covers 

85% of what we sell. Odd, Singles, 
Plain, Barny, Thin and Novelty Breeds 
may bring less than quoted! 

Feeder Cattle Representatives
Beef Steers

Beef Dairy X Feeders
377#: 400
335#: 400
460#: 360
480#: 350

535#: 325
600#: 315
670#: 290
957#: 227

1000#: 225
955#: 220

856#: 2100
876#: 2550
794#: 2450
534#: 1600
362#: 1650
862#: 2750
937#: 2500
570#: 1700
637#: 1600

880#: 2600
532#: 1600
686#: 2100
672#: 2150
551#: 1650
386#: 1450
561#: 1750
810#: 2350
473#: 1450

619#: 1800
354#: 1450
545#: 1500
679#: 2000
403#: 1400
517#: 1700
500#: 1700
700#: 2200

Jersey + Jersey X 
599#: 1550
386#: 1250
548#: 1500
Swine, Sheep & Goats 

Sold Thursdays @ 11am 
Sale Date: 5-15-25

 Swine
Trending: Steady
Butcher Hogs (sold by the lb.): 60-63
Market Sows (sold by the lb.): 41-50
Market Boars (sold by the lb.): 19-25

 Sheep
Trending: Steady
Feeder Lambs, 40-65# (sold by the lb.): 

225-275
Feeder Lambs, 70-110# (sold by the lb.): 

200-250
Finished Lambs, 110-150# (sold by  

the lb.): 150-200
Market Ewes (sold by the lb.): 120-165
Market Rams (sold by the lb.): 100-120

 Goats
Trending: Steady
Dairy Kid Goats, 40-65# (sold by the lb.): 

225-300
Boer Kid Goats, 40-65# (sold by the lb.): 

300-375
Dairy Kid Goats, 70-100# (sold by the 

lb.): 200-250
Boer Kid Goats, 70-100# (sold by the lb.): 

225-275
Nanny Goats (sold by the lb.): 80-150
Billy/Weather Goats (sold by the lb.):  

125-225


